Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

Resolution 2024 - 204 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITHOUT COMPETITIVE BIDDING TO SCOTT HECK TO SERVE AS TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD HEARING OFFICER

WHEREAS, pursuant to New Jersey Civil Service rules and regulations, any employee served with a Preliminary Notice of Disciplinary Action seeking major discipline and/or discipline which meets certain other requirements, shall be entitled to a departmental hearing before the appointing authority; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the West Milford Township Code §15-18 the Administrator shall act as hearing officer in proceedings conducted under the civil service laws and for which no outside hearing officer is retained; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Township to appoint an outside hearing officer authorized to serve as hearing officer on a case by case basis for the Township of West Milford for the calendar year 2024; and

WHEREAS Scott Heck currently serves as the Borough Manager/Director of Public Works and Hearing Officer for the Borough of Ringwood; and

WHEREAS, Scott Heck has the requisite knowledge and experience to serve as Hearing Officer for the Township of West Milford; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Township of West Milford to appoint Scott Heck as Hearing Officer for the Township of West Milford to serve in said capacity on a case-by-case basis for 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township of West Milford that Scott Heck is hereby appointed as Township Hearing Officer to serve on any matters assigned on a case-by-case basis.

Adopted: May 1, 2024

Adopted this 1 st day of May, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande Townshin Clerk